

Agenda

MEETING OPENS AT 6:00 P.M. - MEETING STATEMENT:

The notice requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to The Asbury Park Press and Two River Times and by posting at the Middletown Township Municipal Building and filing with the Township Clerk all on January 11, 2024.

EXECUTIVE SESSION AT 6:00 PM

1. Resolution Authorizing Executive Session

MEETING OPENS AT 7:00 P.M. - MEETING STATEMENT:

TO ATTEND THIS MEETING PLEASE FOLLOW THE LINKS BELOW

For instructions and a link to join this meeting from your mobile device or computer please copy and paste the following URL into your browser: https://tinyurl.com/committee042224

To call into the meeting, dial 1-408-418-9388. Enter the event access code 2332 273 3909 followed by #. Passcode 2024

The notice requirements provided for in the Open Public Meetings Act have been satisfied. Notice of this meeting was properly given by transmission to The Asbury Park Press and Two River Times and by posting at the Middletown Township Municipal Building and filing with the Township Clerk all on January 11, 2024.

Items listed on the agenda are subject to change. If you have any questions regarding this agenda, or need assistance in participating in this meeting due to a disability as defined under the ADA, please contact the Township Clerk at 732-615-2014 at least three (3) business days prior to the scheduled meeting to request an accommodation.

Committeeman Clarke | Committeewoman Kratz

Committeeman Settembrino | Deputy Mayor Hibell

Mayor Perry

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE, by, The Elks Youth Activity Group

Moment of silence to honor the troops serving worldwide defending our Constitutions, Freedoms, and Way of Life.

CERTIFICATE OF APPRECIATION/PROCLAMATION

- 2. Presentation Recognizing Middletown South B8, G9, and B10 Travel Basketball Teams for Winning 2024 Mid-Monmouth Championships
- 3. Proclamation Recognizing April 2024 as Donate Life Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 4. Proclamation Recognizing April 2024 as National Volunteer Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 5. Proclamation Recognizing April 2024 as Child Abuse Prevention Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 6. Proclamation Recognizing April 2024 as Autism Awareness Month in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 7. Proclamation Recognizing April 22, 2024 as Earth Day in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)
- 8. Proclamation Recognizing April 28-May 4, 2024 as National Small Business Week in the Township of Middletown (For the Record)

APPROVAL OF MINUTES

9. Minutes for Approval; March 18, 2024 Regular Meeting, April 8, 2024 Workshop Meeting

BUDGET

- 10. 24-141 Resolution to Read Budget by Title
- 11. 24-142 Resolution Authorizing the Introduction of the 2024 Municipal Operating Budget

PUBLIC HEARING OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES

- 12. 2024-3410 Ordinance Establishing Additional Authorized Street Names
- 13. 2024-3411 Ordinance Amending Permitting And Licensing Standards For Itinerant Retail Food Handling Establishments

INTRODUCTION OF PROPOSED ORDINANCES

- 2024-3412 Ordinance Delegating Authority To The Township Of Middletown Sewerage Authority Relating To The Inspection And Enforcement Of Regulations Governing Grease Traps And Interceptors
- 15. 2024-3413 Ordinance Amending § 240-20 Of The Code Of The Township Of Middletown Reducing NJ Transit Commuter Parking Lot Fees To Mitigate Extraordinary NJ Transit Fare Increases

CONSENT AGENDA

16. 24-143 Resolution Authorizing Fireworks Display - Navesink Country Club 5/26/24 & 7/02/24

- 17. 24-144 Resolution Authorizing Fireworks Display Beacon Hill Country Club 7/03/24
- 18. 24-145 Resolution Authorizing Fireworks Display Riverview Foundation Fundraiser 7/03/24
- 19. 24-146 Resolution Authorizing Community Development Mortgage Cancellations
- 20. 24-147 Resolution Awarding Contract for 2024 Recreation Bus Trips Senior Center
- 21. 24-148 Resolution Awarding Contract for 2024 Online Tax Sale Hosting Services
- 22. 24-149 Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract to a Vendor with an ESCNJ Contract for Baseball Diamond Mix
- 23. 24-150 Resolution Authorizing Award of Contract for Professional Engineering Services Related to Soil Excavation at the Veterans Housing Project
- 24. 24-151 Resolution Approving Additional Funds for Previously Approved Contract Tree Trimming & Removal
- 25. 24-152 Resolution for Temporary Emergency Appropriation
- 26. 24-153 Resolution for Payment of Bills List as of April 22, 2024
- 27. Firefighter Application Jose M. Mozon Station 4

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE ACTING AS THE ABC ISSUING AUTHORITY

28. 24-154 Resolution Authorizing Person to Person Transfer of Liquor License S&A Route 35 Inc. to Middletown Beverage LLC

TOWNSHIP COMMITTEE COMMENTS

PUBLIC COMMENTS

ADJOURNMENT